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683
1103
1136

246

238

150

166

240

162

603

185

499
1111

12

171

596
1000
1115

878

539

387
386
428
881
390
252
285
885
168
484
176
181
831
156
177
886
232
533
1118
249
146
629
693
371
95
691
528
535

Dean Black
Anguel Tolev
Cheyne Heiny
Andrew Niccoli
Kevin Williams
Steven Busch
Stephen Koch
Evan Appel
Sam Franzen
Jake Miller
Brian Stillwell
Greg Pulscher
Chris Sweeney
Nate Smith
Luke Schafer
Jeremy Bird
Zach Mares
Carl Arnold
Jeff Daily

Jed Morgan
Matt Gutierrez
Frodo Carter
Jim Canali
Andy Dryden
Sam Goforth
Dan Larson
Kyle Simcox
Tad Elliott
Andrew McGee
David Mullen
Kevin Kulow
Luke Duncan
Jason Nykiel
Calvin Funk
Tyler Nabours
Ben Flora
Chris Mills
Derek Gilmore

Marshall Haworth

Jesse Cruz
Matt Prater
Alex Balsiger
Travis Gerrity
Ryan Passaro
Aaron Alarcon
lan Donaldson

Andrew Nussbaum

Brett Black
Ben Hummel

Harrison Panther Invitational
El Pomar Sports Complex
Colorado Springs, CO
September 1, 2005

4A - 5A Boys Varsity

Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
So
Jr
Sr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Sr
So
Jr
So
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Fr
So
Jr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Fr
Sr
Sr
Fr
Fr
Sr
Sr
Sr
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Palmer HS
Thornton HS
Wheat Ridge HS
Dakota Ridge HS
D'Evelyn HS
Chaparral HS
Cherry Creek HS
Dakota Ridge HS
Cherry Creek HS
Moffat County HS
Cheyenne Mountain HS
Liberty HS
ThunderRidge HS
Air Academy HS
Cherry Creek HS
Moffat County HS
Thornton HS
Wasson HS

Rocky Mountain HS
Loveland HS

Air Academy HS
Greeley West HS
Greeley West HS
J.K. Mullen HS
Rocky Mountain HS
Greeley West HS
Dakota Ridge HS
Durango HS

Rocky Mountain HS
Cherry Creek HS
Lewis-Palmer HS
Cheyenne Mountain HS
Cheyenne Mountain HS
Rangeview HS
Chaparral HS
Cheyenne Mountain HS
Rocky Mountain HS
D'Evelyn HS
Loveland HS
Wasson HS

Dakota Ridge HS
Chaparral HS
Mountain Vista HS
Palmer HS

Greeley Central HS
Broomfield HS
Palmer HS
Loveland HS
Loveland HS

www.RunnerCard.com

16:19.6
16:34.3
16:35.7
16:44.5
16:49.0
16:52.4
17:01.0
17:07.2
17:10.5
17:11.4
17:12.2
17:15.3
17:16.8
17:18.3
17:19.2
17:21.3
17:25.2
17:28.3
17:28.7
17:30.5
17:32.1
17:34.7
17:34.9
17:35.3
17:36.5
17:38.8
17:41.9
17:42.9
17:45.2
17:46.5
17:50.6
17:51.0
17:51.3
17:51.6
17:52.5
17:52.7
17:55.2
17:57.2
17:58.2
17:58.8
18:00.8
18:02.7
18:03.0
18:03.3
18:04.3
18:05.3
18:06.3
18:06.6
18:07.3
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50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

10
1139
91
616
492
211
664
148
436
382
440
241
245
1107
619
1105
694
682

526
883
1119
536
612
610
48
1130
882
243
1135
58
154
534
632
734
203
173
396
520
589
760
750
435
1192
689
825
283
290
187
628
515
681
588
476
60
205
277

Andy Milgroom
Mickey Nelson
Matt Biegner
Bryce Moore
Chris Krance
Kyle Martin

Mike Payton
Trevar Britton
Matt Schulee
Josh Wangeman
Regis Zamundio
A.j. Boogert
Dane Linblad
Michael Koch
Alex Turner
Michael Douglas
Lukas Sanchez
Graham Anderson
Adam Dickerson
Alex Zuelke

Neil Long

Ryan Gilliland
Brock Laue
Lucas Brandl
Andrew Archbold
Scott Alvey
Henry Cowhick
Alex Grimm
Andrew Clancy
Bryan Heiny
Trever Symalla
Andrew Henderson
Mark Hecker
Jesse Koritar
Aaron Swift
Webster Brien
Daniel Summerhill
Pedro Lopez
Max Horowitz-Burdick
Jake Mays
Brent Sapegin
Brian Brindisi
Phil Schneider
Trevor Reeves
Krishn Khanna
Russell Breski
Evan Elliott
Peter Veals

Paul Watson
Taylor Ellington
Andy Chrysler
Galen Anderson
Jason Iverson
Jacob Davis
Jimmy Wolfe
Nash Cole

Riley Alderton

Jr
Fr
So
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
So
Jr
Sr
Jr
Jr
So
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
So
Fr
Jr
So
Fr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Fr
Sr
Jr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Jr
So
Sr
Sr
So
Fr
Sr
Sr
So
Sr
Sr

Sr
Jr
Jr
So
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
So
Sr
Sr
So

e

WWONNNWWAWNMNNOORARNMNPEPRERNAOANPNOONAENOOWORRLOLOWARAMORWNMNNOOUOWONNRERERNEDNMNDO®

Air Academy HS
Wheat Ridge HS
Broomfield HS
Monarch HS
Liberty HS
Coronado HS
Northglenn HS
Chaparral HS

J.K. Mullen HS
Greeley Central HS
J.K. Mullen HS
Dakota Ridge HS
Dakota Ridge HS
ThunderRidge HS
Monarch HS
ThunderRidge HS
Palmer HS
Palmer HS

Air Academy HS
Longmont HS
Rocky Mountain HS
Wasson HS
Loveland HS
Monarch HS
Monarch HS

Bear Creek HS
Wheat Ridge HS
Rocky Mountain HS
Dakota Ridge HS
Wheat Ridge HS
Bear Creek HS
Chaparral HS
Loveland HS
Mountain Vista HS
Pine Creek HS
Coronado HS
Cherry Creek HS
Greeley West HS
Longmont HS
Mitchell HS
Pomona HS
Pomona HS

J.K. Mullen HS

Air Academy HS
Palmer HS
Rangeview HS
Durango HS
Durango HS
Cheyenne Mountain HS
Mountain Vista HS
Longmont HS
Palmer HS
Mitchell HS
Lewis-Palmer HS
Bear Creek HS
Coronado HS
Durango HS

www.RunnerCard.com

18:08.4
18:10.9
18:16.2
18:16.5
18:16.9
18:18.0
18:18.3
18:18.5
18:18.9
18:19.2
18:20.5
18:22.1
18:26.1
18:26.6
18:27.6
18:28.2
18:29.2
18:29.4
18:31.1
18:31.6
18:32.5
18:33.0
18:34.1
18:34.3
18:34.7
18:35.4
18:35.6
18:40.5
18:40.9
18:41.4
18:43.1
18:43.8
18:44.9
18:45.2
18:46.3
18:47.8
18:48.3
18:49.4
18:50.0
18:50.6
18:50.8
18:51.0
18:53.5
18:53.9
18:54.6
18:55.0
18:55.5
18:55.7
18:56.3
18:58.4
18:58.5
18:59.6
18:59.8
19:00.1
19:02.1
19:03.3
19:04.7

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.



107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154,
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.

761
877
525
488
1106
602
537
502
748
99
184
833
391
481
633
412
618
606
153
623
397
1101
161
944
179
381
477
207
758
57
1117
728
403
405
494

439
56
955
1104
54
755
1133
498
597
661
595
408
1194
631
486
1195
399
201
475
1109

Patrick Shehan
Ben Peyronnan
Calvin West

Ben Nissen
James Jackson
Mike McNicol
Jeff Lipinski
Dustin Smail
Matt Ackerman
Andrew Pannes
Max Silver

Tre Garcia
Carlos Marin
Zach Fritz

Aaron Littlefield
Danny Simpson
Ryan Strand
Ricardo Pinedo
Zach Hauer
Evan Wilber
Jorel Torres
Zackry Noorlun
Tim Clute

Carl Canfield
Marcus McClure
Andy Steitz

Josh Doyle
Dickson Garrett
Darian Sanchez
Ben Ritschard
Casey Cruz
Kory Johnson
Matt Dreiling
Jens Jacobson
Jacob Kress
Andrew Klausner
Brian Jacobsmeyer
Kyle Wollenhaupt
Reed Newcomer
Scott Pearson
Andrew Bartosch
Jake Nelson
Kevin Reid
Patrick Williams
Travis Penn
Shane Braselton
Zach Husted
Adam Vanhorn
Marcus May
Jerry Medford
Connor Joyce
Andrew Lundeen
Dart Schwarder
Blake Barnes
Vaske Alex

Ben Barringer
Brent New

So
Fr
So
Jr
Jr
So
Jr
Jr
So
Sr
Jr
So
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
So
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
So
Jr
So
So
Jr
So
Jr
Sr
So
Sr
Sr
Jr
So
So
Sr
Fr
Jr
So
Fr
Jr
Jr
Jr
So
Jr

Jr
So

So
So
So
Jr

o
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Pomona HS

Rocky Mountain HS
Longmont HS
Lewis-Palmer HS
ThunderRidge HS
Moffat County HS
Loveland HS
Liberty HS

Pomona HS
Broomfield HS

Cheyenne Mountain HS

Rangeview HS
Greeley West HS
Lewis-Palmer HS
Mountain Vista HS
Green Mountain HS
Monarch HS
Moffat County HS
Chaparral HS
Monarch HS
Greeley West HS
Thornton HS
Cherry Creek HS
Silver Creek HS

Cheyenne Mountain HS

Greeley Central HS
Lewis-Palmer HS
Coronado HS
Pomona HS

Bear Creek HS
Wasson HS

Pine Creek HS
Green Mountain HS
Green Mountain HS
Liberty HS

Air Academy HS
Air Academy HS
J.K. Mullen HS
Bear Creek HS
Silver Creek HS
ThunderRidge HS
Bear Creek HS
Pomona HS

Wheat Ridge HS
Liberty HS

Moffat County HS
Northglenn HS
Mitchell HS

Green Mountain HS
Wheat Ridge HS
Mountain Vista HS
Lewis-Palmer HS
Wheat Ridge HS
Green Mountain HS
Coronado HS
Lewis-Palmer HS
ThunderRidge HS

www.RunnerCard.com

19:05.1
19:05.6
19:05.9
19:06.1
19:08.3
19:09.8
19:11.6
19:11.9
19:12.4
19:12.7
19:13.1
19:15.8
19:16.0
19:16.5
19:17.0
19:17.4
19:17.8
19:19.3
19:19.6
19:19.9
19:23.6
19:23.7
19:25.2
19:25.6
19:25.9
19:26.8
19:28.2
19:28.5
19:31.1
19:32.4
19:33.1
19:34.3
19:34.6
19:35.6
19:37.1
19:38.1
19:40.4
19:42.0
19:43.0
19:43.4
19:48.9
19:50.1
19:50.4
19:52.4
19:53.6
19:56.3
19:56.8
19:57.2
19:57.8
19:58.2
19:59.1
19:59.4
20:02.2
20:02.9
20:03.6
20:04.1
20:04.5

107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154,
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.



164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194,
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.

147
206
286
239
392
519
228
400
427
947
1108
237
209
92
497
732
374
613
383
993
830
724
1123
376
401
726
362
280
731
625
586
637
730
838
832
759
101
599
278
49
513
98
954
231
523
836
598
97
377
496
361
956
1124
946
363
370
1128

Jordan Boyd
Ferguson Drew
Jack Leggett
Adam Winsor
Mark Martinez
Alex Hebbert
Greg Baldwin
David Compton
Lorenzo Armijo
Alex Haak
Steve Krouse
Kevin White
Slane John
Blake Boeckner
Matt Penhollow
Jake Partridge
Chris Darrough
Chris Jackman
Matt Watson
Steven Cervantes
Corey Dvorak
Doug Gagne
Patrick Roblyer
Joe Labonde
Cody Cuellar
Scott Harney
Jeff Feldman
Brandon Barella
Dusty Oldfield
Kyle Bourgault
Allen Browne
Jeff Warren
Thomas Leonard
Zack Shadi-Kingsley
Michael Funk
Ken Sanchez
Evan Slater
Lincoln Cleverly
Jimmy Dickson
Eric Brennen
Adam Birt

Tyler Madden
Emil Motcyka
Brant Fuller
Michael O' Bannon
Justin Lajoie
Jake Breslin
Ben Hayden
Adam Lambert
Rooks Michael
Andrew Farrell
Lucas Pollock
Londo Tanner
Mark Grimaldi
Kyle Galligan
Michael Sorelo
Aron Mondragon

Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
So
Jr
So
So
Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
So
Fr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Sr
Sr
So
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Fr
Sr
So
Fr
Jr
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
So
Sr
Jr
So
Fr
Sr
So
Fr
Jr
Sr
So
So
Fr

=
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Chaparral HS
Coronado HS
Durango HS
D'Evelyn HS
Greeley West HS
Longmont HS
D'Evelyn HS
Green Mountain HS
J.K. Mullen HS
Silver Creek HS
ThunderRidge HS
D'Evelyn HS
Coronado HS
Broomfield HS
Liberty HS

Pine Creek HS
Greeley Central HS
Monarch HS
Greeley Central HS
Thornton HS
Rangeview HS
Pine Creek HS
Wasson HS
Greeley Central HS
Green Mountain HS
Pine Creek HS
Gateway HS
Durango HS

Pine Creek HS
Mountain Vista HS
Mitchell HS
Mountain Vista HS
Pine Creek HS
Rangeview HS
Rangeview HS
Pomona HS
Broomfield HS
Moffat County HS
Durango HS

Bear Creek HS
Longmont HS
Broomfield HS
Silver Creek HS
D'Evelyn HS
Longmont HS
Rangeview HS
Moffat County HS
Broomfield HS
Greeley Central HS
Liberty HS
Gateway HS

Silver Creek HS
Wasson HS

Silver Creek HS
Gateway HS
Gateway HS
Westminster HS

www.RunnerCard.com

20:05.8
20:06.6
20:07.7
20:08.7
20:09.5
20:10.9
20:11.7
20:12.8
20:13.1
20:14.5
20:16.6
20:17.3
20:19.8
20:20.6
20:21.3
20:21.9
20:22.4
20:22.8
20:26.7
20:29.2
20:29.6
20:30.2
20:30.7
20:31.2
20:33.3
20:34.9
20:35.9
20:37.6
20:42.3
20:42.8
20:45.7
20:46.5
20:46.9
20:47.6
20:48.7
20:49.0
20:51.6
20:54.4
20:57.6
21:07.9
21:11.8
21:13.9
21:26.2
21:27.7
21:29.6
21:32.9
21:51.0
22:16.5
22:19.4
22:32.7
22:33.0
23:04.9
23:07.7
23:15.3
23:18.1
23:19.3
24:31.1

164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194,
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.



221.
222.
223.
224.
225.

1126
953
1129
662
364

e

27.
41.
61.
62.
78.

Robert Hatheway
Corey Morgenthal
Kris Piltz

Josh Kalb

Daniel Hanson

Dakota Ridge HS
Cherry Creek HS
Rocky Mountain HS
Cheyenne Mountain HS
Chaparral HS
Palmer HS
Loveland HS

Air Academy HS
Greeley West HS
Wheat Ridge HS
J.K. Mullen HS
Monarch HS
ThunderRidge HS
Moffat County HS
Wasson HS

Liberty HS
Durango HS
Lewis-Palmer HS
Mountain Vista HS
Longmont HS
Pomona HS

*22. Bear Creek HS
*23. Coronado HS

24. D'Evelyn HS

25. Broomfield HS

26. Greeley Central HS
27. Rangeview HS

28. Green Mountain HS
29. Pine Creek HS

30. Silver Creek HS
31. Gateway HS

©COoNOOR~WNPE
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Jr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Jr

gwwND

Westminster HS
Silver Creek HS
Westminster HS
Northglenn HS
Gateway HS

Team Results

20, 39, 48, 49, 72

14, 21, 50, 68, 93
22,23, 26, 87,119
3,51, 76, 79, 150
24,58, 60, 92, 144

53, 64, 73, 74, 123

13, 63, 65, 111, 147
10, 16, 112, 124, 152
18, 40, 71, 137, 186
12,54, 114, 141, 151
28, 96, 97, 106, 166
31, 103, 110, 120, 133
43, 83, 99, 121, 157
69, 88, 100, 109, 169
90, 91, 107, 115, 135
75, 80, 104, 136, 145
55, 85, 105, 134, 161
5, 38, 167, 170, 175
46, 52, 116, 177, 200
45, 59, 132, 180, 182
34, 95, 118, 184, 197
122, 139, 140, 155, 160
84, 138, 179, 185, 189
130, 146, 173, 206, 215
190, 214, 218, 219, 225

1. Dakota Ridge HS 141

246. Andrew Niccoli
240. Evan Appel
252. Kyle Simcox
249. Matt Prater
241. A.j. Boogert
245. Dane Linblad
243. Andrew Clancy

16:44.5 4. 00:24.9
17:07.2 8. 00:47.6
17:41.9  27. 01:22.3
18:00.8  41. 01:41.2
18:22.1  61. 02:02.5
18:26.1  (62) 02:06.5
18:40.9 (78) 02:21.3

Total time for scoring runners:

1:27:56.5

www.RunnerCard.com

25:06.6
25:06.8
27:26.4
27:35.3
30:00.0

141.
147.
180.
210.
221.
225.
228.
246.
277.
359.
378.
387.
399.
414,
452,
472.
493.
497.
5083.
535.
538.
540.
540.
555.
591.
598.
628.
716.
775.
870.
1066.

01:37.6

221.
222.
223.
224.
225.



~

15.
30.
86.
129.

19.
25.
29.
37.
70.
77.
108.

11.
32.
33.
36.
98.
117.
131.

35.
42.
57.
81.
125.
164.

44,
47.
66.
67.
94.
101.

166.
162.
171.
168.
173.
161.

878.
881.
885.
886.
883.
882.
877.

185.
176.
181.
177.
187.
184.
179.

150.
156.
146.
148.
154,
153.
147.

683.
693.
691.
694.
682.
689.
681.

2. Cherry Creek HS 147

Stephen Koch 17:01.0
Sam Franzen 17:10.5
Luke Schafer 17:19.2
David Mullen 17:46.5
Daniel Summerhill 18:48.3
Tim Clute 19:25.2
Total time for scoring runners: 1:28:05.5

3. Rocky Mountain HS 180

Jeff Daily 17:28.7
Sam Goforth 17:36.5
Andrew McGee 17:45.2
Chris Mills 17:55.2
Neil Long 18:32.5
Alex Grimm 18:40.5
Ben Peyronnan 19:05.6
Total time for scoring runners: 1:29:18.1

4. Cheyenne Mountain HS 210

Brian Stillwell 17:12.2
Luke Duncan 17:51.0
Jason Nykiel 17:51.3
Ben Flora 17:52.7
Paul Watson 18:56.3
Max Silver 19:13.1
Marcus McClure 19:25.9
Total time for scoring runners: 1:29:43.5

5. Chaparral HS 221

Steven Busch 16:52.4
Tyler Nabours 17:52.5
Alex Balsiger 18:02.7
Trevar Britton 18:18.5
Andrew Henderson 18:43.8
Zach Hauer 19:19.6
Jordan Boyd 20:05.8
Total time for scoring runners: 1:29:49.9

6. Palmer HS 225

Dean Black 16:19.6
Ryan Passaro 18:03.3
Andrew Nussbaum 18:06.3
Lukas Sanchez 18:29.2
Graham Anderson 18:29.4
Krishn Khanna 18:54.6
Galen Anderson 18:59.6
Total time for scoring runners: 1:29:27.8

www.RunnerCard.com

~

15.
30.
86.

(129)

19.
25.
29.
37.
70.

(77)

(108)

11.
32.
33.
36.
98.

(117)

(131)

35.
42,
57.
81.

(125)

(164)

1.
44,
47,
66.
67.

(94)

(101)

00:41.4
00:50.9
00:59.6
01:26.9
02:28.7
03:05.6

01:47.3

01:09.1
01:16.9
01:25.6
01:35.6
02:12.9
02:20.9
02:46.0

01:03.8

00:52.6
01:31.4
01:31.7
01:33.1
02:36.7
02:53.5
03:06.3

01:44.1

00:32.8
01:32.9
01:43.1
01:58.9
02:24.2
03:00.0
03:46.2

01:51.4

NA
01:43.7
01:46.7
02:09.6
02:09.8
02:35.0
02:40.0

02:09.8



20.
39.
48.
49.
72.
82.
113.

14.
21.
50.
68.
93.
142.
143.

22.
23.
26.
87.
119.
127.
168.

51.
76.
79.
150.
156.
159.

24,
58.
60.
92.
144,
172.

539.
533.
528.
535.
536.
534.
537.

12.

10.

1192.

387.
386.
390.
396.
391.
397.
392.

1136.
1139.
1130.
1135.
1133.
1194.
1195.

428.
436.
440.
435.
439.
427.

7. Loveland HS 228

Jed Morgan 17:30.5
Marshall Haworth 17:58.2
Brett Black 18:06.6
Ben Hummel 18:07.3
Brock Laue 18:34.1
Mark Hecker 18:44.9
Jeff Lipinski 19:11.6
Total time for scoring runners: 1:30:16.7

8. Air Academy HS 246

Nate Smith 17:18.3
Matt Gutierrez 17:32.1
Andy Milgroom 18:08.4
Adam Dickerson 18:31.1
Trevor Reeves 18:53.9
Andrew Klausner 19:38.1
Brian Jacobsmeyer 19:40.4
Total time for scoring runners: 1:30:23.8

9. Greeley West HS 277

Frodo Carter 17:34.7
Jim Canali 17:34.9
Dan Larson 17:38.8
Pedro Lopez 18:49.4
Carlos Marin 19:16.0
Jorel Torres 19:23.6
Mark Martinez 20:09.5
Total time for scoring runners: 1:30:53.8

10. Wheat Ridge HS 359

Cheyne Heiny 16:35.7
Mickey Nelson 18:10.9
Henry Cowhick 18:35.6
Bryan Heiny 18:41.4
Patrick Williams 19:52.4
Jerry Medford 19:58.2
Dart Schwarder 20:02.2
Total time for scoring runners: 1:31:56.0

11. J.K. Mullen HS 378

Andy Dryden 17:35.3
Matt Schulee 18:18.9
Regis Zamundio 18:20.5
Phil Schneider 18:53.5
Kyle Wollenhaupt 19:42.0
Lorenzo Armijo 20:13.1
Total time for scoring runners: 1:32:50.2
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12. Monarch HS 387

Bryce Moore 18:16.5
Alex Turner 18:27.6
Lucas Brandl 18:34.3
Andrew Archbold 18:34.7
Ryan Strand 19:17.8
Evan Wilber 19:19.9
Chris Jackman 20:22.8
Total time for scoring runners: 1:33:10.9

13. ThunderRidge HS 399

Chris Sweeney 17:16.8
Michael Koch 18:26.6
Michael Douglas 18:28.2
James Jackson 19:08.3
Andrew Bartosch 19:48.9
Brent New 20:04.5
Steve Krouse 20:16.6
Total time for scoring runners: 1:33:08.8

14. Moffat County HS 414

Jake Miller 17:11.4
Jeremy Bird 17:21.3
Mike McNicol 19:09.8
Ricardo Pinedo 19:19.3
Shane Braselton 19:56.3
Lincoln Cleverly 20:54.4
Jake Breslin 21:51.0
Total time for scoring runners: 1:32:58.1

15. Wasson HS 452

Carl Arnold 17:28.3
Jesse Cruz 17:58.8
Ryan Gilliland 18:33.0
Casey Cruz 19:33.1
Patrick Roblyer 20:30.7
Londo Tanner 23:.07.7
Total time for scoring runners: 1:34:03.9

16. Liberty HS 472

Greg Pulscher 17:15.3
Chris Krance 18:16.9
Dustin Smail 19:11.9
Jacob Kress 19:37.1
Travis Penn 19:53.6
Matt Penhollow 20:21.3
Rooks Michael 22:32.7
Total time for scoring runners: 1:34:14.8
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17. Durango HS 493

Tad Elliott 17:42.9
Evan Elliott 18:55.5
Peter Veals 18:55.7
Riley Alderton 19:04.7
Jack Leggett 20:07.7
Brandon Barella 20:37.6
Jimmy Dickson 20:57.6
Total time for scoring runners: 1:34:46.5

18. Lewis-Palmer HS 497

Kevin Kulow 17:50.6
Jacob Davis 19:00.1
Ben Nissen 19:06.1
Zach Fritz 19:16.5
Josh Doyle 19:28.2
Andrew Lundeen 19:59.4
Ben Barringer 20:04.1
Total time for scoring runners: 1:34:41.5

19. Mountain Vista HS 503

Travis Gerrity 18:03.0
Jesse Koritar 18:45.2
Taylor Ellington 18:58.4
Aaron Littlefield 19:17.0
Connor Joyce 19:59.1
Kyle Bourgault 20:42.8
Jeff Warren 20:46.5
Total time for scoring runners: 1:35:02.7

20. Longmont HS 535

Alex Zuelke 18:31.6
Max Horowitz-Burdick 18:50.0
Andy Chrysler 18:58.5
Calvin West 19:05.9
Alex Hebbert 20:10.9
Adam Birt 21:11.8
Michael O' Bannon 21:29.6
Total time for scoring runners: 1:35:36.9

21. Pomona HS 538

Brent Sapegin 18:50.8
Brian Brindisi 18:51.0
Patrick Shehan 19:05.1
Matt Ackerman 19:12.4
Darian Sanchez 19:31.1
Kevin Reid 19:50.4
Ken Sanchez 20:49.0
Total time for scoring runners: 1:35:30.4
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22. Bear Creek HS 540

Scott Alvey 18:35.4
Trever Symalla 18:43.1
Jimmy Wolfe 19:.02.1
Ben Ritschard 19:32.4
Reed Newcomer 19:43.0
Jake Nelson 19:50.1
Eric Brennen 21:07.9
Total time for scoring runners: 1:35:36.0

23. Coronado HS 540

Kyle Martin 18:18.0
Webster Brien 18:47.8
Nash Cole 19:03.3
Dickson Garrett 19:28.5
Vaske Alex 20:03.6
Ferguson Drew 20:06.6
Slane John 20:19.8
Total time for scoring runners: 1:35:41.2

24. D'Evelyn HS 555

Kevin Williams 16:49.0
Derek Gilmore 17:57.2
Adam Winsor 20:08.7
Greg Baldwin 20:11.7
Kevin White 20:17.3
Brant Fuller 21:27.7
Total time for scoring runners: 1:35:23.9

25. Broomfield HS 591

lan Donaldson 18:05.3
Matt Biegner 18:16.2
Andrew Pannes 19:12.7
Blake Boeckner 20:20.6
Evan Slater 20:51.6
Tyler Madden 21:13.9
Ben Hayden 22:16.5
Total time for scoring runners: 1:36:46.4

26. Greeley Central HS 598

Aaron Alarcon 18:04.3
Josh Wangeman 18:19.2
Andy Steitz 19:26.8
Chris Darrough 20:22.4
Matt Watson 20:26.7
Joe Labonde 20:31.2
Adam Lambert 22:19.4
Total time for scoring runners: 1:36:39.4
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27. Rangeview HS 628

Calvin Funk 17:51.6
Russell Breski 18:55.0
Tre Garcia 19:15.8
Corey Dvorak 20:29.6
Zack Shadi-Kingsley 20:47.6
Michael Funk 20:48.7
Justin Lajoie 21:32.9
Total time for scoring runners: 1:37:19.6

28. Green Mountain HS 716

Danny Simpson 19:17.4
Matt Dreiling 19:34.6
Jens Jacobson 19:35.6
Marcus May 19:57.8
Blake Barnes 20:02.9
David Compton 20:12.8
Cody Cuellar 20:33.3
Total time for scoring runners: 1:38:28.3

29. Pine Creek HS 775

Aaron Swift 18:46.3
Kory Johnson 19:34.3
Jake Partridge 20:21.9
Doug Gagne 20:30.2
Scott Harney 20:34.9
Dusty Oldfield 20:42.3
Thomas Leonard 20:46.9
Total time for scoring runners: 1:39:47.6

30. Silver Creek HS 870

Carl Canfield 19:25.6
Scott Pearson 19:43.4
Alex Haak 20:14.5
Emil Motcyka 21:26.2
Lucas Pollock 23:04.9
Mark Grimaldi 23:15.3
Corey Morgenthal 25:06.8
Total time for scoring runners: 1:43:54.6

31. Gateway HS 1066

Jeff Feldman 20:35.9
Andrew Farrell 22:33.0
Kyle Galligan 23:18.1
Michael Sorelo 23:19.3
Daniel Hanson 30:00.0
Total time for scoring runners: 1:59:46.3
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